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ntroduction to the Project

The Delridge Business Survey and Outreach Project has been
managed by a Steering Committee formed of Delridge residents,
businesses and stakeholders. The overall goal for this project is
to engage in community-supported business development in
Delridge. This project is partly funded by the City of Seattle
Department of Neighborhoods Small and Simple Matching
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Process of Project Development
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IMPLEMENTATION OF SURVEY

SURVEY RESULTS




Survey Process

Delridge Business District Ambassadors went out and surveyed willing business participants
between June 15th and August 15, 2017. The goal was to capture responses from 75% of
storefront businesses identified on the compiled list. That goal was reach with the Ambassadors
successfully collecting 53 surveys of the 86 businesses identified | /
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Survey Results

BUSINESS INFORMATION




How long have you operated a business
In the neighborhood?

® 0-1 years

® 1-3 years

) 4-5years

@ 6 or more years
@ 47 years

@ 46year

@ not sure

® 12

@ 30

@ 40 years or more




Does the owner of the business live in
the Delridge area?

® Yes
® No




How many peop
the business em
categories?

e, including the owners, does

oloy in each of the following
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What percentage of your employees live
In the neighborhood?

®0

® 1%-25%

® 26%-50%
18 4% ® 51%-75%

@ 76%-99%

40.8% ® 100%




Do you rent or own your space?

® Rent
® Own




Survey Results

COMMUNITY FEEL




How would you describe the
“atmosphere” of your neighborhood?

@ Well kept
® Mediocre
© Run Down




How satisfied are you with your
neighborhood as a place to do business?

15
12 (23.5%)

141(27/5%)

10 9 (17.6%)

7 (13.7%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
o — | | |

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10




What are some of the assets of the Delridge
neighborhood? (check all that apply)

Churches in the area 6 (11.8%)
Cultural opportunities 19 (37.3%)
Parks, open spaces 35 (68.6%)
Proximity to schools 10 (19.6%)
Schools 18 (35.3%)
Low/moderate taxes 1(2%)
Police response time 10 (19.6%)
Activities for all age groups 14 (27.5%)
Community events 22 (43.1%)
Cultural community 20 (39.2%)
Access to jobs 9(17.6%)
Access to transportation 36 (70.6%)
Neighbors 23 (45.1%)
Access to freeways 1(2%)
Good place to buy drugs 1(2%)
Proximity to Port of Seattle and Duwamish 1(2%)

businesses 0 10 20 30 40



Survey Results

BUSINESS ASSISTANCE NEEDS




How usefu
products a

to your business are these

nd services?

B Very Useful | Useful 100 Useless
30
20
10
0
Networking Group business Professional Advertising or low interest low interest
Events training (work- Development marketingthe business loan building improv-

shops/speakers)

neighborhood as program ment loan program

a shopping destination



How useful to your business are these
oroducts and services? (continued)

I Very Useful [l Useful I Useless

Employee Licensing Business safety
Programs Information ~ and crime
ian streets, prevention

training




Where do you go for business support
services? (Check all that apply)

Library ' 9 (26.5%)
Seattle Office of Economic Development 8 (23.5%)
Chamber of Commerce 9 (26.5%)
South Seattle College 4 (11.8%)
Small Business Administration 5(14.7%)
None * 3(8.8%)
Google * 2 (5.9%)
SCORE - 1(2.9%)
Nowhere ' 1(2.9%)
In house with All State 1(2.9%)
PT Professional organization 1(2.9%)
Google/internet l 1(2.9%)
None ' 1(2.9%)
PHCC, nexstar 1(2.9%)
One 1(2.9%)
Impact Hub ' 1(2.9%)
Not sure ° 1(2.9%)
My business network 1(2.9%)
Web ' 1(2.9%)
State Agencies if applicable 1(2.9%)
0 2 4 6 10



Are you networking with other business
ownhers?

® Yes
® No




f a neig
formed

nborhood

Nt

interested |

ne neig

ousiness association was

nborhood. Are you

N becoming involved?

® Yes

® No
¢ Maybe




What type of ne
would be helpfu
you? (Check all t

g

nborhood communication

N getting

nat apply)

nformation to

Print Newsletter
E-mail

Phone

Neighborhood Website

Social Media (i.e.,

Facebook, Titter, Yelp) ’

6 (11.5%)

10

17 (32.7%)

33 (63.5%)

23 (44.2%)

17 (32.7%)

20 30 40



Survey Results

SAFETY AND SERVICES




How strongly do you agree or disagree
with the following:

B Strongly B Somewhat B Disagree

40

30

20

10

0

Police Local fire Local waste Local child Local
protection protection management care for housing for
is effective is effective is employees employees
and and outstanding is readily is readily
responsive responsive available available



Are you considering moving your business out
of the neighborhood in the foreseeable
future?

® Yes

® No
@ Unsure

T




Name 3 other types of businesses you
would like to see in the neighborhood.

Common responses include:

*Grocery Store

* Restaurants

*Retail —i.e., Target, independent/local, aesthetic services

* Cultural centers —i.e., bookstores, music venues



Rate concerns you have for your
business:

B Concerned I Somewhat concerned " Unconcerned

22.5

15.0

7.5

0.0

Speeding Traffic Vandalism Graffiti Unkept housing Unkept yards



Rate concerns you have for your
business(continued):

22.5
15.0
7.5
0.0
Inoperable Roads, sidewalks  Amount of street Street lighting Transportation Litter
vehicles parking



Rate concerns you have for your
business(continued):

22.5

15.0

7.5

me

Property crime Other

0.0




Survey Results

CUSTOMERS




Do you believe most of your customers:

@ Live in the community
@ Come from outside the neighborhood
) Half and half




How do most of your customers learn about
your business? (Check all that apply)

Word of mouth 44 (86.3%)
Online 27 (52.9%)
Radio 2 (3.9%)
™V 2 (3.9%)

Newspaper/print 4 (7.8%)
Walk-By Sign 20 (39.2%)
Social Media (i.... 19 (37.3%)
Other 8 (15.7%)
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45



Survey Results

TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING




Do you provide off street parking?

® Yes
® No
30.6%




How much off street parking do you use?

® 15

® 6-10

¢ 11 or more
@ None




How do a majority of your customers get
to your business?

@ Bike
@ Drive
O Walk
® Bus




Survey Results

BRANDING




Do you feel Delridge is a good place to
have a business?

® Yes




Do you feel the Delridge neighborhood is
changing for the better?

® Yes
® No

pa




Do you feel like you're part of a
neighborhood?

® Yes
® No




Survey Results

BUSINESS HEALTH




Do you expect your business to grow in
the next 12 months?

® Yes




When is your business most profitable?

Summer 27 (56.3%)

Fall 25 (52.1%)

Winter 23 (47.9%)

Spring 19 (39.6%)

0 S 10 15 20 25



Are you pleased with the growth of your
ousiness since you have been in the Delridge
neighborhood?

® Yes
® No




Do you have plans to ex
ousiness operations, or
Delridge in the foreseea

nand business operations, reduce
ouild improvement projects in

nle future? Please choose one.

® Yes

® No
) Maybe




Do you have any additional concerns or
suggestions as a business owner in Delridge?

Top concerns of business owners in Delridge include traffic, taxes,
crime, the homelessness and keeping the area affordable for all.




Top Concerns of Businesses:

Road and sidewalk conditions

Ability to network with other businesses

Traffic conditions

Lack of amenities in the area such as a grocery store and bank

Vandalism and property crime




Recommendations

A business association should form for the benefit of the businesses
in the Delridge community as collaboration between DNDA and the
West Seattle Chamber of Commerce. Community revitalization
projects, networking activities and unified advertising campaigns are
identified as areas of focus for the Delridge business community.




Recommendations

There is a need for a closer working relationship with local

businesses and the City of Seattle Department of
Transportation, Police and Department of Neighborhoods to

address, traffic concerns, road conditions, crime, and potential
streetscape and beautification projects.
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Recommendations

Additionally , focused community revitalization efforts
should be planned such as neighborhood cleanup
events, forming a neighborhood public safety
committee to address crime concerns and develop
activities that draw new people into the community
such festivals and joint business events.
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Next Steps




Conclusion

The great news is that nearly 90% of businesses who took
the survey stated that they had no plans of moving and that
they expected business growth in the coming year. Also
over 90% of businesses that participated in this project are
interested in networking.

Questions?



